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SHEET 1

MIA’S TOP MIDDLE EAST/GULF & INDIAN SUBCONTINENT 
TRADE PARTNERS

Origin/Destination Freight for 2022

Top 10 Trade Partners by Weight
(in Kilos)

Top 10 Trade Partners by Value
(in US Dollars)

ISRAEL 5,521,143 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES $760,383,924

INDIA 5,234,299 INDIA $582,727,871

TURKEY 4,879,297 TURKEY $547,011,597

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 2,451,986 ISRAEL $472,497,919

BANGLADESH 797,191 SAUDI ARABIA $70,663,355

SAUDI ARABIA 567,996 BANGLADESH $35,520,452

PAKISTAN 407,817 JORDAN $33,793,225

KUWAIT 382,055 BAHRAIN $26,934,030

SRI LANKA 335,385 PAKISTAN $24,026,007

QATAR 277,169 EGYPT $19,217,587

Total Trade - Top 10 20,854,338 Total Trade - Top 10 $2,572,775,967
Total Region Trade 21,993,858 Total Region Trade $2,655,371,254
Top 10 94.8% Top 10 96.9%
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SHEET 2
MIA’S TOP 10 MIDDLE EAST/GULF & INDIAN SUBCONTINENT   

TRADE PARTNERS 2022
By Total Weight (Kilos)

MIA’S TOP 10 MIDDLE EAST/GULF & INDIAN SUBCONTINENT 
TRADE PARTNERS 2022

By Total Value (in US Dollars)

ISRAEL
26%

INDIA
25%

TURKEY
23%

UNITED ARAB 
EMIRATES

12%

BANGLADESH
4%

SAUDI ARABIA
3%

PAKISTAN
2%

KUWAIT
2%

SRI LANKA
2% QATAR

1% 5,521,143

5,234,299

4,879,297

2,451,986

797,191

567,996

407,817

382,055

335,385

277,169

0 2,000,000 4,000,000 6,000,000

ISRAEL

INDIA

TURKEY

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

BANGLADESH

SAUDI ARABIA

PAKISTAN

KUWAIT

SRI LANKA

QATAR

�760,383,924

�582,727,871

�547,011,597

�472,497,919

�70,663,355

�35,520,452

�33,793,225

�26,934,030

�24,026,007

�19,217,587

�0 �200,000,000 �400,000,000 �600,000,000 �800,000,000

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

INDIA

TURKEY

ISRAEL

SAUDI ARABIA

BANGLADESH

JORDAN

BAHRAIN

PAKISTAN

EGYPT

UNITED ARAB 
EMIRATES

30%

INDIA
23%TURKEY

21%

ISRAEL
18%

SAUDI ARABIA
3%

BANGLADESH
1%

JORDAN
1% BAHRAIN

1%
PAKISTAN

0.9% EGYPT
0.7%



All weights and values are Origin/Destination only. Does not include in-transit.

SHEET 3
MIA - MIDDLE EAST/GULF & INDIAN SUBCONTINENT TRADE 2018-2022

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Export Kilos Export Kilos Export Kilos Export Kilos Export Kilos

Middle East/Gulf & Indian Subcontinent 6,109,900 6,725,733 5,541,832 7,083,276 9,599,449
Israel 514,098 573,787 429,960 1,045,966 2,453,803
India 1,091,947 1,385,687 1,197,156 1,871,935 2,058,011
Turkey 417,333 604,334 397,104 479,404 882,618
United Arab Emirates 1,215,431 1,761,488 1,708,124 1,658,658 2,121,124
Bangladesh 39,089 22,193 39,748 36,021 32,467
Saudi Arabia 496,016 457,604 486,714 415,857 550,913
Pakistan 81,146 102,340 88,532 90,326 70,045
Kuwait 1,424,344 532,883 306,460 336,040 378,299
Sri Lanka 29,001 8,377 15,417 55,212 53,831
Qatar 175,133 575,666 327,914 333,274 274,276
Egypt 103,941 118,308 60,422 108,756 76,501
Jordan 89,413 118,843 144,112 196,889 164,447
Bahrain 120,722 128,274 131,127 78,000 114,388

By Weight in Kilos

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Import Kilos Import Kilos Import Kilos Import Kilos Import Kilos

Middle East/Gulf & Indian Subcontinent 9,157,995 10,470,950 7,739,133 12,021,379 12,394,409
Israel 2,122,534 2,095,512 1,473,591 2,022,927 3,067,340
India 3,474,172 4,078,475 2,007,090 3,168,706 3,176,288
Turkey 2,017,247 2,534,730 2,956,733 4,640,124 3,996,679
United Arab Emirates 127,288 154,558 138,089 127,436 330,862
Bangladesh 201,235 311,364 410,573 786,249 764,724
Saudi Arabia 2,665 14,558 54,546 8,261 17,083
Pakistan 367,142 413,913 240,772 402,118 337,772
Kuwait 913 4,581 2,660 1,679 3,756
Sri Lanka 423,403 477,877 242,317 336,492 281,554
Qatar 2,966 4,625 2,895 17,661 2,893
Egypt 90,610 104,894 87,794 72,142 189,336
Jordan 70,103 39,169 27,147 310,345 42,925
Bahrain 1,728 3,664 2,615 6,411 21,850

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Total Kilos Total Kilos Total Kilos Total Kilos Total Kilos

Middle East/Gulf & Indian Subcontinent 15,267,895 17,196,683 13,280,965 19,104,655 21,993,858
Israel 2,636,632 2,669,299 1,903,551 3,068,893 5,521,143
India 4,566,119 5,464,162 3,204,246 5,040,641 5,234,299
Turkey 2,434,580 3,139,064 3,353,837 5,119,528 4,879,297
United Arab Emirates 1,342,719 1,916,046 1,846,213 1,786,094 2,451,986
Bangladesh 240,324 333,557 450,321 822,270 797,191
Saudi Arabia 498,681 472,162 541,260 424,118 567,996
Pakistan 448,288 516,253 329,304 492,444 407,817
Kuwait 1,425,257 537,464 309,120 337,719 382,055
Sri Lanka 452,404 486,254 257,734 391,704 335,385
Qatar 178,099 580,291 330,809 350,935 277,169
Egypt 194,551 223,202 148,216 180,898 265,837
Jordan 159,516 158,012 171,259 507,234 207,372
Bahrain 122,450 131,938 133,742 84,411 136,238

By Weight in Kilos
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SHEET 4
MIA - MIDDLE EAST/GULF & INDIAN SUBCONTINENT TRADE 2018-2022

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Export $ Export $ Export $ Export $ Export $

Middle East/Gulf & Indian Subcontinent $857,514,960 $1,087,122,113 $994,387,108 $999,883,522 $1,464,016,906
United Arab Emirates $488,473,854 $518,792,184 $307,602,511 $458,225,216 $733,131,487
India $84,471,172 $266,879,090 $214,082,085 $184,967,530 $243,391,081
Turkey $79,396,954 $80,995,095 $93,282,346 $85,152,551 $163,339,747
Israel $77,875,282 $65,486,560 $33,779,827 $70,553,380 $128,118,005
Saudi Arabia $27,744,197 $44,718,112 $245,736,342 $37,905,021 $67,915,090
Bangladesh $1,882,182 $959,459 $1,140,151 $984,718 $3,146,008
Jordan $6,026,903 $9,581,799 $22,276,281 $16,094,222 $15,750,680
Bahrain $10,540,770 $7,222,738 $12,573,344 $6,465,523 $22,520,345
Pakistan $9,541,450 $17,979,520 $7,551,750 $10,543,021 $16,409,115
Egypt $5,567,833 $7,331,633 $4,870,591 $43,967,780 $6,974,980
Qatar $11,725,277 $22,926,440 $17,946,486 $21,242,953 $15,425,893
Kuwait $12,418,582 $9,559,462 $14,851,422 $14,038,609 $14,966,862
Sri Lanka $2,961,497 $1,612,172 $898,006 $3,108,345 $2,252,282

By Value in US Dollars

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Import $ Import $ Import $ Import $ Import $

Middle East/Gulf & Indian Subcontinent $569,629,329 $658,684,217 $485,310,693 $877,750,141 $1,191,354,348
United Arab Emirates $63,792,523 $60,380,887 $20,386,505 $11,021,035 $27,252,437
India $294,552,746 $344,678,430 $206,617,158 $307,845,704 $339,336,790
Turkey $69,137,313 $78,833,000 $138,558,253 $292,019,038 $383,671,850
Israel $108,688,863 $126,769,983 $86,364,277 $199,829,725 $344,379,914
Saudi Arabia $569,850 $2,498,424 $2,356,675 $3,707,978 $2,748,265
Bangladesh $4,830,485 $7,805,558 $11,560,934 $20,314,807 $32,374,444
Jordan $2,973,277 $4,099,129 $1,641,318 $13,352,746 $18,042,545
Bahrain $1,211,874 $1,834,433 $40,157 $1,114,215 $4,413,685
Pakistan $8,899,647 $5,195,473 $3,622,673 $7,326,209 $7,616,892
Egypt $2,305,517 $2,364,269 $3,265,504 $1,696,399 $12,242,607
Qatar $186,962 $428,601 $268,129 $2,080,205 $332,881
Kuwait $162,432 $1,646,581 $2,207,136 $160,753 $674,530
Sri Lanka $7,398,121 $6,943,542 $4,701,228 $9,165,907 $8,387,947

By Value in US Dollars

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Total $ Total $ Total $ Total $ Total $

Middle East/Gulf & Indian Subcontinent $1,427,144,289 $1,745,806,330 $1,479,697,801 $1,877,633,663 $2,655,371,254
United Arab Emirates $552,266,377 $579,173,071 $327,989,016 $469,246,251 $760,383,924
India $379,023,918 $611,557,520 $420,699,243 $492,813,234 $582,727,871
Turkey $148,534,267 $159,828,095 $231,840,599 $377,171,589 $547,011,597
Israel $186,564,145 $192,256,543 $120,144,104 $270,383,105 $472,497,919
Saudi Arabia $28,314,047 $47,216,536 $248,093,017 $41,612,999 $70,663,355
Bangladesh $6,712,667 $8,765,017 $12,701,085 $21,299,525 $35,520,452
Jordan $9,000,180 $13,680,928 $23,917,599 $29,446,968 $33,793,225
Bahrain $11,752,644 $9,057,171 $12,613,501 $7,579,738 $26,934,030
Pakistan $18,441,097 $23,174,993 $11,174,423 $17,869,230 $24,026,007
Egypt $7,873,350 $9,695,902 $8,136,095 $45,664,179 $19,217,587
Qatar $11,912,239 $23,355,041 $18,214,615 $23,323,158 $15,758,774
Kuwait $12,581,014 $11,206,043 $17,058,558 $14,199,362 $15,641,392
Sri Lanka $10,359,618 $8,555,714 $5,599,234 $12,274,252 $10,640,229

By Value in US Dollars
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SHEET 5
MIDDLE EAST/GULF & INDIAN SUBCONTINENT 

Export Kilos Import Kilos
Meat and Poultry 903,644 Clothing 2,269,977

Cosmetics 741,350 Fish & Crustaceans 1,290,880

Computers and Peripherals 676,145 Flowers 870,570

Pharmaceuticals 650,196 Pharmaceuticals 659,577

Telecommunications Equipment 529,997 Vehicle Parts / Tires 633,179

     Total Region Exports 9,599,449      Total Region Imports 12,394,409

ISRAEL
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Meat and Poultry 892,040 Flowers 803,970

Camera / Film / Paper 335,415 Medical Equipment 404,375

Minerals / Earth / Ore 181,425 Scientific Instruments 370,518

Military Equipment / Supplies 153,218 Telecommunications Equipment 154,627

Plastics 105,105 Plastics 135,040

     Total Israel Exports 2,453,803      Total Israel Imports 3,067,340

INDIA
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Fish & Crustaceans 440,623 Pharmaceuticals 651,019

Cosmetics 324,345 Clothing 340,274

Vehicle Parts / Tires 171,878 Telecommunications Equipment 309,813

Scientific Instruments 137,740 Vehicle Parts / Tires 277,400

Pharmaceuticals 136,388 Industrial Machinery / Parts 210,435

     Total India Exports 2,058,011      Total India Imports 3,176,288

TURKEY
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Telecommunications Equipment 174,950 Fish & Crustaceans 1,221,163

Air / Spacecraft Parts 129,443 Clothing 873,730

Vehicle Parts / Tires 84,580 Vehicle Parts / Tires 304,408

Pharmaceuticals 78,577 Gold / Jewelry & Gems 296,552

Metals and Metal Products 70,157 Arms / Ammo 166,402

     Total Turkey Exports 882,618      Total Turkey Imports 3,996,679
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SHEET 5 CONTINUED

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Computers and Peripherals 533,855 Cosmetics 207,331

Cosmetics 227,684 Vehicle Parts / Tires 23,622

Telecommunications Equipment 188,383 Gold / Jewelry & Gems 17,088

Air / Spacecraft Parts 125,877 Milk / Dairy Products 15,336

Pets / Show Animals 122,651 Plastics 8,340

     Total United Arab Emirates Exports 2,121,124      Total United Arab Emirates Imports 330,862

BANGLADESH
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Pets / Show Animals 10,000 Clothing 686,562

Industrial Machinery / Parts 7,850 Undergarments 27,553

Household Electric Machinery 2,513 Household / Consumer Goods 25,990

Medical Equipment 2,142 Hats / Gloves / Shoes 9,228

Pharmaceuticals 2,039 Scientific Instruments 5,691

     Total Bangladesh Exports 32,467      Total Bangladesh Imports 764,724

SAUDI ARABIA
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Pharmaceuticals 69,881 Household / Consumer Goods 8,929

Industrial Machinery / Parts 66,997 Industrial Machinery / Parts 4,130

Fruits & Juices 58,124 Commercial Machinery 731

Plastics 47,344 Medical Equipment 235

Metals and Metal Products 38,786 Paper / Print Goods 111

     Total Saudi Arabia Exports 550,913      Total Saudi Arabia Imports 17,083

PAKISTAN
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Medical Equipment 19,687 Clothing 208,221

Computers and Peripherals 11,238 Undergarments 37,627

Air / Spacecraft Parts 9,356 Household Consumer Goods 23,329

Starches & Glues 4,935 Hats / Gloves / Shoes 19,854

Films & Exhibits 3,829 Animal Products: Inedible 11,855

     Total Pakistan Exports 70,045      Total Pakistan Imports 337,772
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SHEET 5 CONTINUED

KUWAIT
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Fruits & Juices 53,255 Chemicals: Miscellaneous 2,540

Pharmaceuticals 48,944 Animals Farm / Dairy 611

Grains: Prepared 48,630 Pets / Show Animals 21

Paper / Printed Goods 40,836

Cooking Oils / Fat 31,229

     Total Kuwait Exports 378,299      Total Kuwait Imports 3,756

SRI LANKA
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Fish & Crustaceans 25,829 Pets / Show Animals 95,453

Pets / Show Animals 7,195 Undergarments 76,148

Military Equipment / Supplies 6,116 Clothing 39,084

Industrial Machinery / Parts 4,983 Fish & Crustaceans 34,154

Synthetic Filament / Fiber 2,406 Tobacco & Substitutes 16,554

     Total Sri Lanka Exports 53,831      Total Sri Lanka Imports 281,554

QATAR
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Pharmaceuticals 32,762 Tools / Implements 214

Milk / Dairy Products 28,995 Pets / Show Animals 18

Vegetables & Roots 26,582 Clothing 1

Household / Consumer Goods 13,773

Food / Soups / Condiments 13,287

     Total Qatar Exports 274,276      Total Qatar Imports 2,893

EGYPT
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Pharmaceuticals 21,015 Clothing 40,887

Wood / Cork Products 15,957 Undergarments 9,915

Air / Spacecraft Parts 7,748 Stone & Plaster 3,150

Cosmetics 5,048 Pets / Show Animals 2,996

Films & Exhibits 3,731 Household / Consumer Goods 2,403

     Total Egypt Exports 76,501      Total Egypt Imports 189,336
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SHEET 5 CONTINUED

JORDAN
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Pharmaceuticals 67,324 Clothing 28,967

Air / Spacecraft Parts 39,127 Cocoa / Chocolate 3,000

Food / Soup / Condiments 26,347 Fruits & Juices 1,282

Computers and Peripherals 4,859 Gold / Jewelry & Gems 1,134

Scientific Instruments 4,750 Grains: Prepared 576

     Total Jordan Exports 164,447      Total Jordan Imports 42,925

BAHRAIN
Export Kilos Import Kilos

Chemicals: Miscellaneous 34,680 Toys & Sport Equipment 16,285

Air / Spacecraft Parts 24,070 Household / Consumer Goods 4,190

Plastics 9,199 Hats / Gloves / Shoes 600

Pharmaceuticals 8,270 Computers and Peripherals 66

Ceramics / Glassware 7,550 Gold / Jewelry & Gems 14

     Total Bahrain Exports 114,388      Total Bahrain Imports 21,850


